

## 4th of July Parade Registration

By: Carlsbad MainStreet & City of Carlsbad

Thursday, July 4th, 2024



Name of business, individual or organization/school:

Address:			
	Telephone #:		
Contact Person:	Emai	l:	
Telephone # (Day):	(Cell)	(Night):	
Description of Entry:			
How many vehicles participa	ting:		
Please fill in the below inform	nation for each participant	in group (attach additional pages	if neseecary):
Name of driver:	Licens	se Plate Number:	
Vehicle Make:	Model:	Color:	
Name of driver:	Licens	License Plate Number:	
Vehicle Make:	Model:	Color:	
Please return this ENTRY FO	ORM and the signed TERM	AND CONDITIONS to one of	f the following:
<ol> <li>Deliver to Carlsb</li> <li>Call: Carlsbad M</li> </ol>	y to: carlsbadmainstreet@g ad MainStreet, 102 S. Car ainStreet at (575) 628-376 ability form night of the pa	nyon, Carlsbad, NM 88220 58	

KEEP the last page so you will know WHERE and WHEN to line up!

For more information, call: Carlsbad MainStreet (575) 628-3768 or (575) 988-0145 Carlsbadmainstreet@gmail.com



## Terms and Conditions

## **Release of Liability**

The City of Carlsbad and Carlsbad MainStreet shall not be responsible for any personal injury, death, or property loss or damage to the persons or entities entered this event, their agents, employees, officers, representatives, assigns, customers, patrons, guests, or invitees arising from any cause or causes whatsoever.

In consideration for entry into the event, I do, for myself, the organization I represent, my heirs, executors and administrator, hereby release and discharge the City of Carlsbad and Carlsbad MainStreet, its officers, directors, employees, and agents from all manner of claims, liabilities, obligations, causes of action, damages, suits, losses, and expenses of every kind, which I and/or the organization I represent have now or hereinafter and which are associated, in any manner, with this parade entry, or the event listed above.

Additionally, I and the organization I represent shall save, indemnify, and hold harmless the City of Carlsbad and Carlsbad MainStreet, its officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, liabilities, obligations, causes of action, damages, suits, losses, and expenses of every kind, together with any attorneys' fees and litigation costs, made by or on behalf of any person or entity arising out of or in any manner associated with this event or the event listed above.

- Participants shall not throw, pitch, or let go of any candy, gum or other objects intended for spectators.
- Participants shall not endanger themselves or any other person or their property.

Violations of these and other required conditions set forth by City of Carlsbad Ordinance shall constitute a violation of this parade's terms and conditions and may result in the participants expulsion or exclusion from the event.

Print name		
Signature	Date	



## KEEP this portion so you will know WHERE and WHEN to line up!

- Decorated Vehicles and trailers will line up starting at 8:00 a.m. at the Carlsbad Prep Academy parking lot on Church St & Walter St.
   \*Larger vehicles will be directed to line up on Lamont Street
- THIS IS A LITTER FREE EVENT. Please do not throw or hand out any items!
- The 4th of July Parade will begin promptly at 9:00 a.m.
- Participation in the 4th of July Parade is at your own risk. The sponsors do not assume responsibility for injuries, damage to property, or any other damage.



For more information, call: Carlsbad MainStreet (575) 628-3768 or (575) 988-0145 Carlsbadmainstreet@gmail.com